## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Hofmann	05/19/2009
Alexander Gercke	05/19/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVP Clean Value Plastics GmbH		
Street Address:	ddress: Bahnhofstr. 48-50		
City:	y: Buxtehude		
State/Country:	te/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-21614		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	12515141	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-563-3000 Phone: Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Pairie, MINNESOTA 55344

14537US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 1

source=MX-950@vaslaw2.net\_20090624\_144715#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0833

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Γ	Inventor Name(s)		Inventor(s) Residence Address				
ľ	Michael Hofmann		Ellendorfer Weg 13, D-21614 Buxtehude Germany				
ٳ	Alexander Ge	тске	Helene	ne-Stoecker-Strasse 7c, D-23843 Bad Oldesloe Germany			
- Lander - L				ntes right, title and interest in an invention for			
	Method for Isolating Cellulose and Other Adhesive Materials During the Recycling of Waste Plastics, in Particular Mixed Plast						
<u> </u>	disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed    Concurrently herewith   On May 15, 2009   and assigned   Application No. 12/515141   ; and						
	Customer # 49	Y hamaber o	and remies	est any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, d application number of said application above when			
		WHEREAS, CVP Clean Value Plastics GmbH					
	having its prin	ncipal place	of business at Bahnt	nhofstr. 48-50, D-21614 Buxtehude Germany			
(,)	(hereinafter "A application and thereon;	ASSIGNEI nd in and to	E") is desirous of according all Letters Patent a	equiring the entire right, title, and interest in said and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted			
	ASSIGNEE, and to said ap	of which is its success oplication a ereon; and issue all Le	hereby acknowledg ors, and assigns, the and all United States the Commissioner of etters Patent and all 1	t Known that for good and valuable consideration, the ged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto be entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, it is Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and I Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said			
	May 19, 2009	1	Michael Hofmann	IX VX // V			
	May 19, 2009	P	lexander Geroke	1X CAT			

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, USA Phone (952) 563-3000 Facsimile (952) 563-3001

> PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**